PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen C. Brown	05/25/2011
Dhairya Shrivastava	06/01/2011
David Walter Groechel	04/06/2011
Anshu Pradhan	05/25/2011
Gordon Jack	05/25/2011
Disha Mehtani	05/25/2011
Robert T. Rozbicki	05/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Soladigm, Inc.
Street Address:	195 South Milpitas Boulevard
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13049756

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501552890

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (510) 663-1100 rberman@wavsip.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Weaver Austin Villeneuve & Sampson LLP

P.O. Box 70250 Address Line 1:

Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SLDMP007 **PATENT**

REEL: 026381 FRAME: 0669

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey K. Weaver
Total Attachments: 5 source=SLDMP007_Assignment_EXECUTE source=SLDMP007_Assignment_EXECUTE source=SLDMP007_Assignment_EXECUTE source=SLDMP007_Assignment_EXECUTE source=SLDMP007_Assignment_EXECUTE	ED#page2.tif ED#page3.tif ED#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026381 FRAME: 0670

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

MULTIPURPOSE CONTROLLER FOR MULTISTATE WINDOWS

(Atty. D	Pocket No. SLDMP007), (check one)
	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No. 13/049,756. (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)
	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby ledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to Soladigm, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 195 South Milpitas Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
- 6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

1. Inventor Signature: Marie C. Br. Stephen C. Brown	Date: 25MAY11
State of California) ss.	
County of Santa CLANA	
On MAY 25 2011 before me, CATHAM, We personally appeared STEPHEN C. BROWN	History Purque,
	, who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the p subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) ac	that he/she/they executed the same in ir signature(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of t paragraph is true and correct.	he State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	CATHY M. WONG
Signature Cotty	COMM. #1888578 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun. 4, 2014
2. Inventor Signature: Hospital contains	Date: 06/01/2011
State of California) ss.	
County of SAMA CLARA	
On JUNE 1, 2001 before me, CATHY M. WW. personally appeared DHAIRNA SHRIVASTAVA	h Mitthen Insuc,
	, who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the p subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me (his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) ac	that he she/they executed the same in r signature(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the paragraph is true and correct.	he State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	CATHY M. WONG COMM. #1888578 Z
SignaturePage 2 of 5	Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun. 4. 2014 SLDMP007

PATENT REEL: 026381 FRAME: 0672

3. Inventor Signature: David Walter Groeghel David Walter Groeghel
State of California)
County of SANTA CLARA SS.
County of SANTA CLARA On FAPRIL 2011 before me, WILLIAM F. BRONNER NOTARY PUBLIC personally appeared DAVID WATTER CROECHEL
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature William & BRONNER & WILLIAM & WILLIA
4. Inventor Signature: Anshu Pradhan Date: 5/25/2011
State of California)
County of SAGA CLARA) ss.
On MY 125 2011 before me, CATHY H, WITH HOTTLEY PURICE, personally appeared MISHI PRADHAN
, who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. CATHY M. WONG COMM. #1888578 Notary Public · California Santa Clara County M. CATHY M. WONG COMM. #1888578 Notary Public · California Santa Clara County
Signature My Comm. Expires Jun. 4. 2014

Page 3 of 5

Signature My Comm	, who ne(s) is/are ecuted the same in c instrument the
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they extends her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the interest of the State of Californ paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. CA COM Notary Sand My Comm.	, who ne(s) is/are ecuted the same in c instrument the
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they ex his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the in I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Californ paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. CA COM Notary Sant My Comm.	ne(s) is/are ecuted the same in s instrument the
paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. CA COM Notary Sant My Comm	
Signature CA Com Notary Sant My Comm.	ia that the foregoing
	THY M. WONG M. #1888578 Public - California Co a Clara County Expires Jun. 4, 2014
6. Inventor Signature: Disha Mehtani Date: 05	5/25/2011
State of California) County of Saga (Caca)	
On han 25 2011 before me, CATHA In. WOHL, HOTAKIN PARS	MC
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she they have their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her their signature(s) on the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the in	ecuted the same in since in the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Californ paragraph is true and correct.	ia that the foregoing
COMM. Notary Pub Santa Ci	M. WONG #1888578 #2 #2 #2 #2 #2 #2 #2 #

Page 4 of 5

PATENT REEL: 026381 FRAME: 0674

7. Inventor Signature: Robert Theographicki	Date: 5/25/2011
State of California)	
County of Star CLARA-	
On MILI 25 2411 before me, CATHOLIN WORLD	NORMA PRINCE.
	, who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the possibscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) act	that he/she/they executed the same in signature(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the paragraph is true and correct.	ne State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	CATHY M. WONG COMM. #1888578 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun. 4, 2014

Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 06/02/2011